During the year, the Corporation has reviewed its approach for the capitalization of permanent exhibitions costs as assets . In the
past, the Corporation expensed the cost related to permanent exhibitions and recognized any related government funding as
Revenue .

In fiscal year 2015, the Corporation concluded that permanent exhibitions should be capitalized . Consequently, the Corporation
has corrected its accounting for capital assets and deferred capital funding, resulting in a retroactive restatement of prior years’
balances .

The Statement of Cash Flows has been adjusted as a result of the restricted cash reclassification in the Statement of Financial
Position as a current asset . Consequently, the decrease in restricted cash and cash equivalents presented in prior years as investing
activities was eliminated . The Corporation also noted the inclusion of non-cash items in its Statement of Cash Flows and has
restated comparative figures . There was no impact on the net result of operations .

The impacts of these corrections are as follows:

(in thousands of dollars)

2014
Previously
Reported

Exhibitions
Adjustment

Cash Flow
Adjustment

2014
Restated

Statement of Financial Position

Capital assets 197,985 3,004 200,989

Deferred capital funding 179,997 3,004 183,001

Statement of Operations

Contributions 1,330 234 1,564

Inspiration and engagement 7,496 (118) 7,378

Internal support services 6,521 (61) 6,460

Buildings and grounds 20,095 (14) 20,081

Parliamentary appropriations 35,183 (427) 34,756

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash receipts – parliamentary appropriations 24,846 2,302 27,148

Cash disbursements – employees (15,035) 52 (14,983)

Cash disbursements – suppliers (14,280) 525 (342) (14,097)

Acquisition of capital assets (2,302) (577) 342 (2,537)

Decrease in restricted cash and cash equivalent 488 (488) -

Appropriations used to purchase depreciable tangible
capital assets 2,302 (2,302) -

Restricted cash, beginning of year - 1,904 1,904

Restricted cash, end of year - 1,416 1,416

Canadian museum of nature 52Canadian museum of nature 52

managing our financial resources

4. Cash and Restricted Cash
Cash and restricted cash consist of balances with banks .

Restricted cash includes deferred contributions . Restricted cash accounts are
managed in accordance with the donor’s wishes and are invested in accordance with
the Investment Policy of the Corporation .

As per the Corporation’s Investments Policy, operating funds are invested in short-
term money market instruments that are rated AA or better and guaranteed by the